
POS N° NOMBRE EQUIPO ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 7 FRANCISCO SERRANO PLOWELLS MOBIL TRIREGIOS 46 30 32 32 46 28 38 52 304

2 13 HECTOR HUGO RANGEL RR MAMBA NEGRA 34 32 36 30 40 30 30 40 272

3 3 ENRIQUE SERRATO  LOZANO ORVEN A 40 0 28 38 34 20 40 56 256

4 4 EDGAR ABDUL PONCE ORVEN A 40 38 30 14 18 36 36 44 256

5 28 ALVARO PERALES MOBIL TRIREGIOS 0 36 38 28 32 40 26 50 250

6 2 FERNANDO GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ ORVEN A 40 18 26 0 28 38 34 54 238

7 31 ALFREDO CRUZ BERNALDEZ WE SPORTS 0 28 34 36 36 26 28 46 234

8 6 ROEL MARTINEZ ESCAMILLA ORVEN A 40 20 10 0 30 34 20 42 196

9 23 OMAR ISRAEL RAMIREZ ESCAMILLA ORVEN B 28 16 14 18 26 18 12 48 180

10 9 EMILIO ADAME MOBIL TRIREGIOS 46 40 22 10 4 24 24 0 170

11 10 JESUS PERALES MOBIL TRIREGIOS 46 10 0 12 44 12 0 38 162

12 12 EDUARDO GRACIANO SANCHEZ MOBIL TRIREGIOS 46 0 12 26 20 22 0 30 156

13 32 ALEJANDRO MORENO LOPEZ ORVEN B 0 26 20 20 12 32 0 36 146

14 26 ALAN GERARDO RIVERA ORVEN B 0 34 2 34 10 0 4 12 96

15 21 JOSE ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ ORVEN B 14 8 18 8 0 4 18 20 90

16 24 FEDERICO ANTONIO ARREOLA ORVEN A 0 24 0 16 16 16 14 0 86

17 36 DENNIS FABRICIO ANDRADE NICK LOPEZ 0 0 0 22 0 8 22 24 76

18 39 MARCELO COLORADO DCC 0 14 0 2 14 14 0 26 70

19 14 BADUR MONTUFAR RR MAMBA NEGRA 17 6 8 4 8 0 10 0 53

20 49 EDUARDO GABRIEL MOR FUENTES COVERS TEAM 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 28 50

21 40 MIGUEL ANGEL BOCANEGRA 3XTREME 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 34 46

22 17 IVAN CASTAÑEDA M. RR MAMBA NEGRA 17 4 0 0 24 0 0 0 45

23 35 NEFTALI GAITAN TOVAR NICK LOPEZ 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 32 44

24 48 TOMAS AGUIRRE TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 42

25 42 FABRICIO VONACHER ELEVATE WEB IPLEX 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40

26 45 EUGENIO MIRAFUENTES BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40

27 50 JOSE GERARDO GUITIERREZ COMPEAN RR 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 38

28 30 JOSE ANGEL DEL TORO ROMERO WE SPORTS 0 12 24 0 0 0 0 0 36

29 16 LUIS ENRIQUE NADER RR MAMBA NEGRA 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34

30 43 EUGENIO GARZA TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32

31 34 RAMIRO PACHICANO IBARRA NICK LOPEZ 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 22 32

32 25 JORGE ESQUIVEL CARRILLO ORVEN 0 2 4 0 0 0 6 18 30

33 20 LUIS MANUEL CASTAÑEDA RAMIREZ ORVEN B 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

34 19 NOE XICOTENCATL GONZALEZ ORVEN B 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

35 37 ANTONIO CASTILLO FE 26 0 0 0 0 2 0 8 16 26

36 47 ARTURO RODRIGUEZ ELIZONDO MOBIL TRIREGIOS B 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 24

37 38 PABLO ALARCON CANELS ZERO 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

38 41 GERARDO BARRON MEZA NICK LOPEZ 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16

39 52 ERICK MOYEDA TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16

40 33 RICARDO DANIEL MORON NAVARRO NICK LOPEZ 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 14 16

41 29 FRANCISCO RANGEL MATA RR MAMBA NEGRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

42 27 ERICK BAZAN MOBIL TRIREGIOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

43 22 ROMAN LOMAS RR MAMBA NEGRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 44 NOE GONZALEZ TRASPORTES LAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 46 KATHIA MARTINEZ MIÑARRO SKY CAPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 53 DIEGO MARTINEZ TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 51 JAISON GARCIA BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL
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1 3 ENRIQUE SERRATO  LOZANO ORVEN A 0 0 0 20 20

2 7 FRANCISCO SERRANO PLOWELLS MOBIL TRIREGIOS 0 10 0 10 20

3 28 ALVARO PERALES MOBIL TRIREGIOS 3 0 10 5 18
4 2 FERNANDO GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ ORVEN A 15 15

5 6 ROEL MARTINEZ ESCAMILLA ORVEN A 7 0 5 0 12

6 9 EMILIO ADAME MOBIL TRIREGIOS 10 0 0 0 10

7 10 JESUS PERALES MOBIL TRIREGIOS 0 7 1 0 8

8 23 OMAR ISRAEL RAMIREZ ESCAMILLA ORVEN B 7 1 8

9 25 JORGE ESQUIVEL CARRILLO ORVEN 5 0 0 0 5

10 48 TOMAS AGUIRRE TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 5 0 0 5

11 13 HECTOR HUGO RANGEL RR MAMBA NEGRA 0 3 0 0 3

12 35 NEFTALI GAITAN TOVAR NICK LOPEZ 3 0 3

13 4 EDGAR ABDUL PONCE ORVEN A 1 0 0 0 1

14 50 JOSE GERARDO GUITIERREZ COMPEAN RR 1 0 0 1

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 9 EMILIO ADAME MOBIL TRIREGIOS 17 5 10 8 14 54

2 25 JORGE ESQUIVEL CARRILLO ORVEN 10 11 6 5 10 42

3 3 ENRIQUE SERRATO  LOZANO ORVEN A 0 10 7 0 20 37

4 36 DENNIS FABRICIO ANDRADE NICK LOPEZ 0 7 1 13 5 26

5 7 FRANCISCO SERRANO PLOWELLS MOBIL TRIREGIOS 0 6 0 0 14 20

6 4 EDGAR ABDUL PONCE ORVEN A 5 14 0 0 0 19

7 45 EUGENIO MIRAFUENTES BIKE ZONE 0 0 17 0 0 17

8 6 ROEL MARTINEZ ESCAMILLA ORVEN A 5 5 0 5 0 15

9 2 FERNANDO GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ ORVEN A 0 5 0 10 0 15

10 10 JESUS PERALES MOBIL TRIREGIOS 3 7 0 3 0 13

11 30 JOSE ANGEL DEL TORO ROMERO WE SPORTS 0 11 0 0 0 11

12 33 RICARDO DANIEL MORON NAVARRO NICK LOPEZ 0 0 8 0 3 11

13 32 ALEJANDRO MORENO LOPEZ ORVEN B 0 10 0 0 0 10

14 44 NOE XICOTENCATL GONZALEZ ORVEN B 0 0 0 0 10 10

15 28 ALVARO PERALES MOBIL TRIREGIOS 1 0 0 7 1 9

16 24 FEDERICO ANTONIO ARREOLA ORVEN A 7 0 0 0 0 7

17 42 FABRICIO VONACHER ELEVATE WEB IPLEX 0 6 0 0 0 6

18 21 JOSE ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ ORVEN B 0 4 0 0 0 4

19 26 ALAN GERARDO RIVERA ORVEN B 3 0 0 0 0 3

20 40 MIGUEL ANGEL BOCANEGRA 3XTREME 0 3 0 0 0 3

21 23 OMAR ISRAEL MARTINEZ ESCAMILLA ORVEN B 0 0 3 0 0 3

22 37 ANTONIO CASTILLO FE 26 1 0 0 0 0 1

23 12 EDUARDO GRACIANO SANCHEZ MOBIL TRIREGIOS 0 0 0 1 0 1

24 27 ERICK MOYEDA TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 0 0 0 1 1

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 MOBIL TRIREGIOS 46 106 92 86 122 92 88 140 772

2 ORVEN A 40 82 84 68 92 108 110 154 738

3 ORVEN B 28 76 0 72 36 34 80 326

4 RR MAMBA NEGRA 34 42 44 34 72 40 0 266

PUNTOS META VOLANTE

CLASIFICACION POR EQUIPOS



POS N° NOMBRE APELLIDO EQUIPO ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 209 ADRIAN DE LA CHICA REYNOLDS ORVEN A 46 28 18 28 42 38 32 46 278

2 248 LUIS NAÑEZ SQUADRA ELITE A 40 4 36 30 46 32 22 56 266

3 229 ANDRES RODRIGUEZ TORRES TRANSPORTES LAIN A 28 30 12 32 26 40 28 50 246

4 219 RAFAEL SOTO SOTO GUERRERO RAFA SOTO CC 34 24 10 36 30 36 34 40 244

5 200 ALFREDO PEDRAZA MEDELLIN ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 16 38 0 34 44 24 40 48 244

6 223 ANTONIO CAMARILLO LICONA RR 10 26 38 38 34 28 30 0 204

7 250 ANTONIO DOMINGUEZ SQUADRA ELITE A 40 6 2 24 40 26 18 26 182

8 267 PABLO CAMPOS CASTILLO TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 34 34 4 22 14 38 36 182

9 232 AGUSTIN RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ TRANSPORTES LAIN A 14 40 14 6 12 16 26 54 182

10 210 WILBERT CADENA PALAGOT ORVEN A 23 22 6 26 20 12 24 38 171

11 245 EFRAIN MONTALVO SQUADRA ELITE A 40 0 0 0 36 0 10 52 138

12 214 DIEGO AGUSTIN COLIN AGUIRRE ORVEN B 0 32 0 0 38 30 16 0 116

13 228 LUIS MARTIN ALVAREZ ESTRADA TRANSPORTES LAIN A 28 8 16 40 4 18 0 2 116

14 201 FERNANDO PEREZ GARCIA ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 16 12 32 0 28 0 0 0 88

15 212 JOSE CLEMENTE CASANOVA ORTEGA ORVEN B 0 18 0 2 0 22 20 24 86

16 268 MANUEL VARELA YAÑEZ TRANSPORTES LAIN B 0 36 24 18 0 2 0 0 80

17 261 VICTOR AYALA HERRERA CA CES LAREDO TEAM 0 16 30 8 0 0 12 12 78

18 240 VERONICA LEAL SQUADRA ELITE B 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 66

19 231 FERNANDO ALEXIS ORTIZ PICASSO TRANSPORTES LAIN A 28 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 60

20 207 HECTOR VILLARREAL VILLARREAL ORVEN A 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 60

21 218 JUAN RAYMUNDO LEOS GUTIERREZ RAFA SOTO CC 34 0 0 0 14 0 0 10 58

22 224 HECTOR BARRAGAN RR 5 10 28 0 8 0 6 0 57

23 235 ABRAHAM CARDONA TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 32 54

24 285 DANIEL ISAAC FUENTES CEPEDA ORVEN 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 34 50

25 230 GLEB TURLAKOV TRANSPORTES LAIN A 28 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 48

26 208 GABRIEL LEAL RODRIGUEZ ORVEN A 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

27 253 RAMON GUERRA GARZA GUERRA GARZA RR1 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 20 44

28 284 CARLOS ADRIAN FUENTES CEPEDA ORVEN 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 42 44

29 254 JAIME ADRIAN VIGIL CASTRO LIBRE 0 0 26 16 0 0 0 0 42

30 270 JOSE LUIS RAMIREZ SQUADRA ELITE A 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 28 42

31 239 EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ SQUADRA ELITE A 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

32 276 ENRIQUE GARCIA GUTIERREZ TEAM 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40

33 282 ELISEO SOTO RAFA SOTO CC 0 0 0 0 0 4 36 0 40

34 215 VICENTE DE LOS SANTOS GARCIA ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 0 0 0 0 6 0 4 30 40

35 221 MIGUEL MARMOLEJO RAFA SOTO CC 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34

36 288 JUAN PABLO DE LA VEGA DCC 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 34

37 220 DANIEL RICO RAMM RAFA SOTO CC 17 0 0 0 10 0 2 4 33

38 222 OTHON CASTILLO RAFA SOTO CC 17 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 33

39 252 CESAR TEJADA ORVEN B 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 22 32

40 225 MIGUEL JESUS TOSTADO RR 10 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 30

41 242 JORGE MENDEZ SQUADRA ELITE B 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 29

42 265 ANTONIO VELASCO FE 26 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 6 24

43 206 EDGAR TREVIÑO TREVIÑO ORVEN A 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

44 211 CARLOS DANIEL URIBE BALLESTEROS ORVEN A 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

45 249 JESUS FUENTES SQUADRA ELITE B 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

46 244 RUBEN HERNANDEZ SQUADRA ELITE B 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

47 291 ADRIAN FERRARA DCC 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 22

48 238 ADRIAN ELIZONDO SQUADRA ELITE A 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

49 278 JORDI VIDAL ACADEMIA BAIKA 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20

50 237 ANTONIO MORENO RR 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 20

51 256 LUIS COO FE 26 0 0 0 0 0 6 14 0 20

52 217 GERARDO MAURICIO BELTRAN RAMON RAFA SOTO CC 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

53 266 BERNARDO MEJIA TRANSPORTES LAIN A 0 2 0 14 0 0 0 0 16

54 236 MARIO RODRIGUEZ TRANSPORTES LAIN B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16

55 269 RODRIGO RUBIO MAVERICK CYCLING 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 12
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56 241 CARLOS MORA SQUADRA ELITE B 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

57 226 DANIEL MALDONADO RR 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

58 213 GERARDO ELIZONDO GONZALEZ ORVEN B 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10

59 204 LUIS CRUZ GARZA ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

60 203 OSCAR OMAR PEREZ GARCIA ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

61 205 MIGUEL VELAZQUEZ URRIETA ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

62 283 JUAN SEBASTIÁN OCHOA MEZA WE SPORTS 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

63 246 GILBERTO PEDRAZA MEDELLIN ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ B 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

64 227 GERARDO ALANIS RR 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

65 273 JOSE LOYOLA GUTIERREZ TEAM 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

66 234 AARON HOSAI TORRES ESTRADA TRANSPORTES LAIN B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67 264 SAID GERARDO LUNA BERNAL BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

68 271 SERGIO CANALES ORVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

69 259 JAIME HUMBERTO CORONA CARREON BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 262 ANTONIO DAVID SANTIAGO ARREBOLA SQUADRA ELITE A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 258 JAVIER RODRIGUEZ PEREYRA FE 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

72 257 EVEN GONZALEZ FE 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

73 263 HECTOR ORTIZ WE SPORTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

74 272 FRANCISCO JAVIER SIFUENTES GUTIERREZ CICLYNG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

75 277 BENONI AGUAYO GUTIERREZ TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

76 255 MARIO JULIAN GALLARDO MARTINEZ BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 260 LUIS CRUZ GARZA ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

78 274 JOSE YERALDINY GARANZUAY GUTIERREZ TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

79 281 EMILIO GONZALEZ TREVIÑO FE 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

80 275 JONATHAN MUÑIZ GUTIERREZ TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

81 279 DANIEL PALACIOS LEGACY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

82 292 BERNARDO GARIBAY DCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

83 290 RODOLFO FLORES GONZALEZ MR. PAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 289 CESAR GONZALEZ SOLITARIO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

85 287 ADRIÁN GUZMÁN SOJO DCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

86 286 HECTOR GUTIERREZ MAVERICK CT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

87 295 ALAN IZAGUIRRE RABBITS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

88 293 MAURICIO ESCAMILLA MACEDO VELPRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

89 294 LUIS FERNANDO DE LA VEGA MRC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 248 LUIS NAÑEZ SQUADRA ELITE A 10 0 20 30

2 229 ANDRES RODRIGUEZ TORRES TRANSPORTES LAIN A 10 0 10 5 25

3 245 EFRAIN MONTALVO SQUADRA ELITE A 7 0 7 10 24

4 232 AGUSTIN RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ TRANSPORTES LAIN A 5 0 0 15 20

5 200 ALFREDO PEDRAZA MEDELLIN ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 7 0 1 8

6 209 ADRIAN DE LA CHICA REYNOLDS ORVEN A 5 0 0 5

7 231 FERNANDO ALEXIS ORTIZ PICASSO TRANSPORTES LAIN A 5 0 5

8 268 MANUEL VARELA YAÑEZ TRANSPORTES LAIN B 1 0 3 0 4

9 270 JOSE LUIS RAMIREZ SQUADRA ELITE A 3 0 0 0 3

10 250 ANTONIO DOMINGUEZ SQUADRA ELITE A 3 0 0 3

11 214 DIEGO AGUSTIN COLIN AGUIRRE ORVEN B 1 0 0 1

12 282 ELISEO SOTO RAFA SOTO CC 1 0 1

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 209 ADRIAN DE LA CHICA REYNOLDS ORVEN A 10 9 10 8 25 62

2 228 LUIS MARTIN ALVAREZ ESTRADA TRANSPORTES LAIN A 7 17 20 0 10 54

3 223 ANTONIO CAMARILLO LICONA RR 0 18 7 0 8 33

4 219 RAFAEL SOTO SOTO GUERRERO RAFA SOTO CC 5 15 8 0 0 28

5 248 LUIS NAÑEZ SQUADRA ELITE A 0 20 1 0 0 21

6 231 FERNANDO ALEXIS ORTIZ PICASSO TRANSPORTES LAIN A 0 10 0 10 0 20

7 232 AGUSTIN RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ TRANSPORTES LAIN A 7 0 0 8 3 18

8 267 PABLO CAMPOS CASTILLO TRANSPORTES LAIN 10 3 0 0 5 18

PREMIO DE MONTAÑA
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9 237 DAVID LEIJA RR 0 0 5 0 7 12

10 210 WILBERT CADENA PALAGOT ORVEN A 0 0 0 10 1 11

11 229 ANDRES RODRIGUEZ TORRES TRANSPORTES LAIN A 3 6 0 1 0 10

12 282 ELISEO SOTO RAFA SOTO CC 0 0 0 7 0 7

13 261 VICTOR AYALA HERRERA CA CES LAREDO TEAM 0 0 0 0 7 7

14 207 HECTOR VILLARREAL VILLARREAL ORVEN A 5 0 0 0 0 5

15 272 ALFREDO PEDRAZA MEDELLIN ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 0 5 0 0 0 5

16 224 HECTOR BARRAGAN RR 0 0 0 5 0 5

17 234 AARON HOSAI TORRES ESTRADA TRANSPORTES LAIN B 0 0 0 0 5 5

18 284 CARLOS ADRIAN FUENTES CEPEDA ORVEN 0 0 0 0 4 4

19 239 EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ SQUADRA ELITE A 3 0 0 0 0 3

20 244 RUBEN HERNANDEZ SQUADRA ELITE B 0 0 0 3 0 3

21 266 BERNARDO MEJIA TRANSPORTES LAIN A 0 0 0 0 3 3

22 268 MANUEL VARELA YAÑEZ TRANSPORTES LAIN B 1 0 0 0 0 1

23 200 ALFREDO PEDRAZA MEDELLIN ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 1 0 0 0 0 1

24 276 ENRIQUE GARCIA GUTIERREZ TEAM 0 1 0 0 0 1

25 253 RAMON GUERRA GARZA RR 0 0 1 0 0 1

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 TRANSPORTES LAIN A 28 90 42 86 70 74 54 106 550

2 SQUADRA ELITE A 40 24 38 54 122 58 50 136 522

3 ORVEN A 46 50 34 54 62 0 0 98 344

4 RAFA SOTO CC 34 24 10 36 54 48 72 58 336

5 RR 10 36 66 38 42 48 36 0 276

6 ORVEN B 0 50 0 12 38 62 36 0 198

7 ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 16 50 32 0 0 0 0 0 98

8 TRANSPORTES LAIN B 0 0 46 18 0 2 0 0 66

9 SQUADRA ELITE B 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

CLASIFICACION POR EQUIPOS



POS N° NOMBRE APELLIDO CATEGORIA ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 359 LUIS ANTONIO VALDEZ RODRIGUEZ 3XTREME B 34 38 36 40 46 38 40 56 328

2 304 BENJAMIN ESPARZA RR 46 30 20 34 28 34 32 32 256

3 324 ROBERTO MONSIVAIS CHANOS TEAM AMSTEL ULTRA 22 26 34 36 36 32 30 40 256

4 308 LEOPOLDO PRESAS ORTIZ QUALITYPOST AMSTEL ULTRA 40 32 30 32 18 36 26 0 214

5 300 ROSENDO RAMOS RR 46 22 32 16 40 0 12 38 206

6 305 JUAN RIOS RR 46 10 26 0 38 20 28 20 188

7 378 ADAME LEANDRO 3XTREME B 0 0 38 0 24 0 34 52 148

8 312 JOSE CARLOS URQUIZA QUIROGA GAVILANES ZEROBIKE 0 2 0 10 34 24 24 54 148

9 301 SILVERIO GONZALEZ RR 46 4 12 24 12 0 36 12 146

10 348 LUIS SERVIN MARTINEZ 3XTREME A 10 24 6 0 32 30 14 30 146

11 360 ALEJANDRO REYES CAVAZOS WE SPORTS 0 6 16 0 30 0 38 44 134

12 325 JOSE ANTONIO RAMOS GRANADOS WE SPORTS 10 0 40 38 26 16 0 0 130

13 370 MAXIMILIANO CORTEZ CHANOS TEAM AMSTEL ULTRA  B 0 36 18 26 14 0 0 24 118

14 335 PEDRO ALANIS GONZALEZ CC TEAM BIKETOWN 28 34 24 30 0 0 0 0 116

15 310 SERGIO ANDRES CASTILLO OCHOA QUALITYPOST AMSTEL ULTRA 40 14 10 20 16 0 0 0 100

16 395 LUIS CHACON MOBIL TRIREGIOS 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 50 94

17 396 MARIO GALLARDO MARTINEZ BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 0 22 0 22 48 92

18 317 RAMON RODRIGUEZ MONTALVO ORVEN 0 40 14 28 6 0 0 0 88

19 351 CARLOS TREVIÑO 3XTREME B 34 0 0 6 42 0 0 0 82

20 392 JOEL MARTINEZ RR 0 0 0 4 2 22 18 36 82

21 332 BRICIO LOYA 3XTREME A 10 12 2 2 4 26 20 4 80

22 302 CESAR FLORES RR 46 0 8 0 0 18 0 0 72

23 394 EDUARDO MARTINEZ FLOREZ WECYCLE 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 42 62

24 314 JOSE DE ISRAEL VILLANUEVA ESQUIVEL GAVILANES ZEROBIKE 0 0 0 12 8 8 10 22 60

25 331 LUIS ENRIQUE SILVA FLORES CC TEAM BIKETOWN 28 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 56

26 319 OMAR ARMIJO PERALES ORVEN 0 0 22 0 10 6 0 18 56

27 387 LUIS GUILLERMO SILLER HOTZEN CHANOS TEAM 0 0 0 22 0 28 0 0 50

28 357 ALFREDO IZAGUIRRE RR1 0 28 0 0 0 0 2 16 46

29 362 GUILLERMO GONZALEZ GARZA WE SPORTS 10 0 0 0 0 0 8 28 46

30 603 LUIS MARIO MORALES TREVIÑO AH FENIX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46

31 600 SEBASTIAN PEREZ ESPINOSA LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 34 44

32 321 MANUEL TORRES RAMIREZ CHANOS TEAM AMSTEL ULTRA 22 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 42

33 366 LUIS ARTURO ALCALDE RIVAS 3XTREME B 34 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 42

34 309 YAN D GARAT QUALITYPOST AMSTEL ULTRA 40 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 42

35 307 JORGE CARLOS SIGALA ESCALANTE QUALITYPOST AMSTEL ULTRA 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

36 398 HUGO CESAR MARTINEZ SALMOS WESPORTS 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 40

37 336 LUIS ALBERTO HERRERA BRIONES WE SPORTS B 16 16 4 0 0 0 0 0 36

38 322 CARLOS CANTU GARCIA CHANOS TEAM AMSTEL ULTRA 11 18 0 0 0 0 0 2 31

39 306 JUAN JOSE ZERTUCHE LOPEZ QUALITYPOST AMSTEL ULTRA 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 30

40 342 BERNARDO DANIEL MORENO ALMAGUER CC TEAM BIKETOWN 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

41 339 VICTOR LEAL MONTALVO CC TEAM BIKETOWN 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

42 340 ISRAEL ESCAMILLA TORRES CC TEAM BIKETOWN 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

43 338 ALEX ALAN MUZQUIZ FLORES CC TEAM BIKETOWN 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

44 393 EMILIO GONZALEZ BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 14 0 12 0 0 26

45 311 JUAN MANUEL GALVAN MARTINEZ QUALITYPOST AMSTEL ULTRA 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 26

46 397 ENRIQUE UGALDE RODRIGUEZ 3XTREME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26

47 303 CESAR MASCAREÑAS RR 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

48 323 JORGE ISMAEL ARECHIGA AGUILAR CHANOS TEAM AMSTEL ULTRA 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

49 346 JORGE ELIAS LEAL CHANOS TEAM AMSTEL ULTRA 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

50 320 ALEJANDRO MARTINEZ RAMIREZ CHANOS TEAM AMSTEL ULTRA 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

51 326 JAVIER LOZA CORTEZ WE SPORTS 5 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 21

52 350 MIGUEL PINEDA 3XTREME A 10 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 18

53 363 CARLOS MARTINEZ WE SPORTS 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 18

54 353 ALBERTO RAMIREZ MONDRAGON SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 14 18

55 343 RICARDO LOZANO 3XTREME B 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
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56 347 GUILLERMO BENAVIDEZ 3XTREME B 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

57 344 MARIO ALBERTO GARCIA ALMARAZ WE SPORTS B 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

58 341 ALEJANDRO MONTOYA MARTINEZ WE SPORTS B 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

59 337 ROBERTO GUTIERREZ GAITAN WE SPORTS B 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

60 399 FERNANDO MEDINA GONZALEZ WESPORTS 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14

61 334 ROBERTO EDMUNDO LEON VILLANUEVA WE SPORTS 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

62 349 FRANCISCO SOTO PEREZ 3XTREME A 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

63 345 GERARDO APARICIO RR B 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

64 384 ABRAHAM CASTILLO YIP SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

65 365 JUAN GARCIA 3XTREME 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

66 328 AARON SALVADOR ZAVALA ALVAREZ WE SPORTS 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

67 329 BERNARDO RAMON CARRERA HERRERA WE SPORTS 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

68 333 JORGE DEL CASTILLO 3XTREME A 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

69 330 RODOLFO MEZA 3XTREME A 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

70 361 NORBERTO NOE JASSO GONZALEZ WE SPORTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

71 316 DAVID BAUTISTA ORVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

72 318 NESTOR JARALEÑO HERNANDEZ ORVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

73 313 FERNANDO SADA ELIZONDO GAVILANES ZEROBIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

74 315 EDGAR RUBEN LOPEZ SANCHEZ GAVILANES ZEROBIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

75 352 RICARDO CIENFUEGOS SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

76 354 RODRIGO BAUTISTA ZOLANO SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 374 ENRIQUE MAY DIAZ 3XTREME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

78 368 SANTIAGO MORALES WE SPORTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

79 358 RODOLFO MARTINEZ SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

80 367 SERGIO ARTURO ARMAS SANTILLAN BREAKAWAY CYCLING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

81 372 JOSE GUSTAVO PEREZ VALDEZ CC TEAM BIKETOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

82 376 SAMUEL TORREL LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

83 364 CARLOS GIRON WE SPORTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 373 GALDINO TREVIÑO RR CYCLING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

85 369 GERARDO GUADALUPE QUIROGA MORALES GAVILANES ZEROBIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

86 371 JAIME MONTEMAYOR LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

87 375 GERARDO BELTRAN RAMON RAFA SOTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

88 385 NISSIM MAYA OVADIA CIMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

89 377 JUAN ANGEL MEZA RODRIGUEZ CC TEAM BIKETOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

90 380 SERGIO GUSTAVO PARROQUIN SANSORES HCT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91 383 ROBERTO IVAN ESTRADA ROCHA TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

92 382 JOSE LUIS TORRES MARTINEZ TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

93 379 RAFAEL CARDENAS BACA ALPUNTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

94 386 MAX GARZA OWARD CHANOS TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

95 388 ERNESTO LUEVANO WESPORTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 389 ROGELIO SOJO VELPRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

97 390 CRISTIAN UDE BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

98 391 ALEJANDRO GUERRA GARZA LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 601 ALEJANDRO CASTAÑO CARDONA WESPORTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 359 LUIS ANTONIO VALDEZ RODRIGUEZ 3XTREME B 0 10 7 20 37

2 312 JOSE CARLOS URQUIZA QUIROGA GAVILANES ZEROBIKE 7 0 5 15 27

3 395 LUIS SERVIN MARTINEZ 3XTREME A 0 7 0 5 12

4 335 PEDRO ALANIS GONZALEZ CC TEAM BIKETOWN 10 0 0 0 10

5 398 HUGO CESAR MARTINEZ SALMOS WESPORTS 0 0 10 0 10

6 378 ADAME LEANDRO 3XTREME B 0 0 0 10 10

7 356 LUIS ANTONIO VALDEZ RODRIGUEZ 3XTREME B 5 0 0 0 5

8 351 CARLOS TREVIÑO 3XTREME B 0 5 0 0 5

9 332 BRICIO ALBERTO LOYA REYES 3XTREME A 3 0 0 0 3

10 300 ROSENDO RAMOS RR 0 3 0 0 3

11 325 JOSE ANTONIO RAMOS GRANADOS WE SPORTS 0 0 3 0 3

12 360 ALEJANDRO REYES CAVAZOS WE SPORTS 1 0 0 0 1

13 305 JUAN RIOS RR 0 1 0 0 1

PREMIO DE MONTAÑA



14 324 ROBERTO MONSIVAIS CHANOS TEAM AMSTEL ULTRA 0 0 1 0 1

15 396 MARIO GALLARDO MARTINEZ BIKE ZONE 1 1

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 359 LUIS ANTONIO VALDEZ RODRIGUEZ 3XTREME B 15 24 7 10 30 86

2 378 ADAME LEANDRO 3XTREME B 0 20 20 7 9 56

3 301 SILVERIO GONZALEZ RR 14 10 0 0 12 36

4 312 JOSE CARLOS URQUIZA QUIROGA GAVILANES ZEROBIKE 6 1 5 8 7 27

5 365 JUAN GARCIA 3XTREME 0 1 1 11 14 27

6 360 ALEJANDRO REYES CAVAZOS WE SPORTS 11 5 0 0 0 16

7 302 CESAR FLORES RR 3 3 10 0 0 16

8 300 ROSENDO RAMOS RR 0 12 0 0 0 12

9 324 ROBERTO MONSIVAIS ESQUIVEL CHANOS TEAM AMSTEL ULTRA 3 4 0 0 5 12

10 325 JOSE ANTONIO RAMOS GRANADOS WE SPORTS 0 11 0 0 0 11

11 308 LEOPOLDO PRESAS ORTIZ QUALITYPOST AMSTEL ULTRA 0 8 0 0 0 8

12 398 HUGO CESAR MARTINEZ SALMOS WESPORTS 0 0 0 7 0 7

13 326 JAVIER LOZA CORTEZ WE SPORTS 0 0 0 6 1 7

14 380 SERGIO GUSTAVO PARROQUIN SANSORES HCT 0 5 0 0 0 5

15 317 RAMON RODRIGUEZ MONTALVO ORVEN 0 0 5 0 0 5

16 389 ROGELIO SOJO VELPRO 0 0 3 0 0 3

17 319 OMAR ARMIJO PERALES ORVEN 0 0 0 3 0 3

18 306 JUAN JOSE ZERTUCHE LOPEZ QUALITYPOST AMSTEL ULTRA 0 0 1 0 0 1

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 RR 46 62 78 74 106 72 96 0 534

2 QUALITYPOST AMSTEL ULTRA 40 46 0 52 34 38 0 16 226

3 GAVILANES ZEROBIKE 0 2 0 22 42 32 34 76 208

4 CHANOS TEAM AMSTEL ULTRA 22 64 34 36 36 0 0 0 192

5 ORVEN 0 40 36 28 16 0 0 0 120

6 CC TEAM BIKETOWN 28 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 80

7 3XTREME B 34 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 80

8 3XTREME A 0 0 8 10 36 0 0 0 54

9 WE SPORTS B 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

10 WE SPORTS 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

11 SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUNTOS META VOLANTE

CLASIFICACION POR EQUIPOS



POS N° NOMBRE CATEGORIA ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 446 JONATHAN VENCES ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 0 40 34 40 44 36 32 56 282

2 403 IVAN ROMERO OBREGON ORVEN 0 30 36 34 46 38 40 54 278

3 441 ROBERTO EDER GONZALEZ MORENO SQUADRA ELITE 0 34 38 32 38 34 34 48 258

4 416 HUGO ALBERTO ROBLES AGÜERO TRANSPORTES LAIN 34 36 40 38 32 40 0 18 238

5 440 DAVID LUNA ESPINOSA CHANOS TEAM 0 38 30 36 26 24 26 50 230

6 452 ISAI VARELA TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 26 24 30 40 32 36 0 188

7 413 ALEJANDRO PAMANES RAFA SOTO CC 46 32 28 18 42 20 0 0 186

8 454 ELÍAS LULE ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 0 0 32 24 36 26 24 32 174

9 456 JACINTO QUIROZ CRUZ TEAM MICHELO ULTRA 0 0 2 28 30 30 30 36 156

10 401 FERNANDO MARTINEZ ORDOÑEZ ORVEN 40 8 0 10 22 12 10 46 148

11 427 RICARDO PADILLA TRANSPORTES LAIN 28 24 12 26 6 28 22 0 146

12 408 ELIUD CASTAÑEDA RAFA SOTO CC 42 0 26 4 4 8 12 28 124

13 405 FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ CORTEZ ORVEN 36 28 16 8 0 0 16 12 116

14 433 MAURICIO ROJAS GONGORA CHANOS TEAM 0 12 14 0 28 0 0 40 94

15 451 GERMAN SALCEDO ALVAREZ CHANOS TEAM 0 18 6 16 24 0 4 24 92

16 438 HECTOR CANEK DE LA ROSA BERMAN CHANOS TEAM 0 10 18 0 12 18 0 30 88

17 473 JOSE CALAMACO LOPEZ ULTRA 0 0 0 0 0 16 38 34 88

18 400 FERNANDO GARCIA RODRIGUEZ ORVEN 24 0 8 14 18 0 0 10 74

19 471 ROBERTO FRAYLAN MORENO ULTRA 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 44 64

20 466 LUIS ACEVES ORVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 38 56

21 429 JOSE JUAN RAMIREZ TEAM MICHELO ULTRA 32 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 54

22 448 LUIS ALBERTO MONTOYA PAREDES CHANOS TEAM 0 16 20 0 10 0 6 0 52

23 431 JOSE TOVIAS CARDONA PATIÑO TEAM MICHELO ULTRA 30 0 0 0 0 0 2 20 52

24 492 ANGELO RIVERA LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52

25 455 LEONARDO CASTILLO RAFA SOTO CC 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 26 46

26 402 JESUS RICARDO ESCAMILLA ORVEN 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44

27 489 DIEGO AMEZCUA LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42

28 468 CARLOS GIL SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 0 12 0 0 28 0 40

29 406 EDUARDO CORTEZ GONZALEZ RAFA SOTO CC 18 0 0 0 14 0 0 8 40

30 407 MANUEL DE JESUS POZO GONZALEZ RAFA SOTO CC 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38

31 424 PAUL MITCHELL ALVAREZ CASTILLO CHANOS TEAM AMSTEL ULTRA 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 22 36

32 472 DANIEL ALEJANDRO CONTRERAS RAFA SOTO CC 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 34

33 435 ISAAC RODRIGUEZ MENDOZA CHANOS TEAM 0 0 22 0 8 0 0 0 30

34 443 JOSE LUIS MELLADO VAZQUEZ CLUB EXATEC CICLISMO 0 22 0 6 0 0 0 0 28

35 432 JOSE TOVIAS JR CARDONA PATIÑO TEAM MICHELO ULTRA 20 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 28

36 425 RODOLFO FLORES SQUADRA ELITE 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26

37 422 JAIME MAYA LOS MAYAS 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

38 475 HUGO RUIZ MACIAS RUIZ MACIAS TRISALMONES 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 22

39 430 RODOLFO RUBEN RAMIREZ TEAM MICHELO ULTRA 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

40 447 JUAN JOSE GONZALEZ MACIAS WE SPORTS 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 20

41 414 IVAN TORRES ESTRADA TRANSPORTES LAIN 16 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

42 434 GERARDO AGUILAR SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 16

43 410 DAVID GALLEJOS RAFA SOTO CC 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 16

44 491 GABRIEL GOMEZ MARTINEZ CHANOS TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16

45 418 GABRIEL ALANIS RR 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

46 436 JULIO CESAR GONZALEZ MORENO LIBRE 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

47 485 RUBEN ALBERTO JURADO COLIN LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14

48 417 HECTOR ROBLES AGÜERO TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14

49 439 BRUNO ALEJANDRO GARCIA CHANOS TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14

50 415 LUIS FERNANDO TORRES ESTRADA TRANSPORTES LAIN 2 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 12

51 480 MARIO VAZQUEZ TRISALMONES 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

52 409 ALBERTO GARCIA RAFA SOTO CC 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

53 486 ALFREDO VILLALON ALANIS WESPORTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

54 412 RODOLFO RODRIGUEZ RAFA SOTO CC 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

55 442 FREDDY AGUIRRE MACHINE LEARNING 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
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56 477 FRANCISCO ENRIQUE GARCIA C TRISALMONES 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6

57 426 CHRISTIAN ALEJANDRO GAMEZ PEREZ TRANSPORTES LAIN 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

58 450 JOEL TORRES TEAM MICHELO ULTRA 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

59 476 EROS EMMANUEL SILVA C TRISALMONES 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4

60 465 CRISTIAN GERARDO GUTIERREZ GARCIA LIBRE 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

61 482 ENRIQUE MARTINEZ RUIZ TRISALMONES 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

62 490 EDGAR DAVID RODRIGUEZ LOREDO LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

63 421 FRANCISCO VALENCIA LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 411 JORGE LEDEZMA RAFA SOTO CC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 404 FRANCISCO DANIEL SOLIS SANCHEZ ORVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 419 RICARDO TREVIÑO RR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67 420 CESAR SALAZAR RR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

68 445 DIEGO CANALES 3XTREME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

69 444 CARLOS MENESES WE SPORTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 437 CRISTIAN GUTIERREZ GARCIA LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 449 JOSE ADRIAN CONTRERAS MERINO WE SPORTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

72 453 PABLO R. LOZANO RAFA SOTO CC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

73 458 JOSH KENIG TUATI AH FENIX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

74 457 JUAN PABLO SEGURA VAZQUEZ LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

75 459 ANTONIO QUIÑONES TORRES CHANOS TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

76 460 FEDERICO ALATORRE DCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 461 EDGAR PERALES AGUILAR WE SPORTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

78 462 CHRISTIAN MUÑOZ GOLD’S GYM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

79 463 MATIAS HERNANDEZ CANO LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

80 464 GERARDO GUTIÉRREZ LUNA LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

81 467 PATRICIO ELOSUA DCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

82 469 RICARDO GONZALEZ DCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

83 470 OSCAR RINCON TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 479 HERIBERTO ALMENDARIZ ROCHA TRISALMONES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

85 484 GAEL ALEJANDRO ORTIZ GONZALEZ LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

86 474 LUIS EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ GARCÍA TRISALMONES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

87 483 JORGE BARRAGAN GARY TRISALMONES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

88 478 MARIO EDGAR CARDENAS SALAZAR TRISALMONES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

89 481 HUGO AGUILERA GARCIA TRISALMONES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

90 487 EDGAR GUSTAVO ORTIZ RATTE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91 488 FERNANDO VILLARREAL LOZANO WESPORTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 446 JONATHAN VENCES ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 0 7 0 20 27

2 403 IVAN ROMERO OBREGON ORVEN 0 10 1 15 26

3 440 DAVID LUNA ESPINOSA ABEJORROS RT 7 0 7 5 19

4 441 ROBERTO EDER GONZALEZ MORENO SQUADRA ELITE 10 1 5 1 17

5 471 ROBERTO FRAYLAN MORENO ULTRA 0 0 10 0 10

6 492 ANGELO RIVERA LIBRE 0 0 0 10 10

7 452 ISAI VARELA TRANSPORTES LAIN 3 3 3 0 9

8 433 MAURICIO ROJAS GONGORA CHANOS TEAM 5 0 0 0 5

9 413 ALEJANDRO PAMANES RAFA SOTO CC 0 5 0 0 5

10 430 RODOLFO RUBEN RAMIREZ TEAM MICHELO ULTRA 1 0 0 0 1

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 416 HUGO ALBERTO ROBLES AGÜERO TRANSPORTES LAIN 6 37 20 4 0 67

2 440 DAVID LUNA ESPINOSA ABEJORROS RT 10 16 5 7 3 41

3 452 ISAI VARELA TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 0 3 17 20 40

4 435 ISAAC RODRIGUEZ MENDOZA CHANOS TEAM 10 7 14 0 0 31

5 401 FERNANDO MARTINEZ ORDOÑEZ ORVEN 10 0 5 5 7 27

6 471 ROBERTO FRAYLAN MORENO ULTRA 0 0 0 10 10 20

7 441 ROBERTO EDER GONZALEZ MORENO SQUADRA ELITE 0 17 0 0 0 17

8 456 JACINTO QUIROZ CRUZ TEAM MICHELO ULTRA 0 0 0 0 15 15

9 403 IVAN ROMERO OBREGON ORVEN 1 0 0 8 3 12

PREMIO DE MONTAÑA
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10 473 JOSE CALAMACO LOPEZ ULTRA 0 0 0 0 12 12

11 431 JOSE TOBIAS CARDONA PATIÑO TEAM MICHELO ULTRA 0 10 0 0 0 10

12 427 RICARDO PADILLA TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 10 0 0 0 10

13 413 ALEJANDRO PAMANES RAFA SOTO CC 7 0 0 0 0 7

14 417 HECTOR ROBLES AGÜERO TRANSPORTES LAIN 5 0 0 0 0 5

15 432 JOSE TOBIAS JR CARDONA PATIÑO TEAM MICHELO ULTRA 0 0 0 0 5 5

16 429 JOSE JUAN RAMIREZ TEAM MICHELO ULTRA 0 0 4 0 0 4

17 433 MAURICIO ROJAS GONGORA CHANOS TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 3

18 454 ELÍAS LULE ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 0 3 0 0 0 3

19 446 JONATHAN ISAID VENCES ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 0 2 0 0 1 3

20 451 GERMAN SALCEDO ALVAREZ CHANOS TEAM 0 1 0 0 1 2

21 424 PAUL MITCHELL ALVAREZ CASTILLO CHANOS TEAM AMSTEL ULTRA 0 1 0 0 0 1

22 450 JOEL TORRES TEAM MICHELO ULTRA 0 0 1 0 0 1

23 485 RUBEN ALBERTO JURADO COLIN LIBRE 0 0 0 1 0 1

24 448 LUIS ALBERTO MONTOYA PAREDES CHANOS TEAM 0 0 0 0 1 1



POS N° NOMBRE APELLIDO CATEGORIA ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 134 PAMELA JAVELLY MOBIL 3 0 32 0 40 42 38 36 52 240

2 109 MARIANA JUAMBELZ MOBIL TRIREGIAS 40 0 36 32 30 24 34 36 232

3 121 ANDREA GABRIELA FLORES MENDEZ BIKE ZONE 0 38 0 36 36 40 32 48 230

4 128 JESSICA ITZEL LOPEZ RESENDIZ SQUADRA ELITE 0 24 40 18 44 18 24 56 224

5 100 HAIDEE VEGA RR 28 40 38 30 10 0 40 38 224

6 138 MINERVA GUADALUPE LOPEZ MUÑIZ TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 20 32 24 38 34 14 50 212

7 142 ARAMDA ALVAREZ SQUADRA ELITE 34 0 10 22 40 28 18 54 206

8 143 FRIDA JUAREZ VILLARREAL CUERVOS 0 0 26 38 34 36 28 42 204

9 112 KATTIA VERONICA ZAMBRANO FLORES CHANOS TEAM QUALITY POST AMSTEL ULTRA 34 18 20 16 32 22 8 44 194

10 116 INES WONG SQUADRA ELITE 46 0 18 0 46 26 4 34 174

11 105 CECILIA LOZANO MOBIL TRIREGIAS 40 0 34 28 0 32 22 0 156

12 108 TERESA FARIAS A MOBIL TRIREGIAS 40 0 14 26 18 2 30 26 156

13 122 DIANA COINDREAU BIKE ZONE 0 12 30 0 20 10 16 30 118

14 137 VALENTINA VELASCO MOBIL TRIREGIAS 0 36 0 34 22 0 20 0 112

15 115 TANIA CAMACHO SQUADRA ELITE 46 28 22 12 0 0 0 0 108

16 110 YOLANDA IRIBARREN SYNERGY TRIREGIAS 34 0 12 0 24 8 0 28 106

17 123 MONSERRAT CERVANTES GONZALEZ BIKE ZONE 0 26 0 4 26 16 12 0 84

18 139 ALEJANDRA ACOSTA TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 34 24 20 0 0 0 0 78

19 107 ADALIA CANTU MOBIL TRIREGIAS 20 14 0 0 28 12 0 0 74

20 151 ILEANA LUNA SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 0 10 0 14 0 46 70

21 135 MIRNA PONQUITA MOBIL 3 0 30 0 8 0 20 0 0 58

22 106 ADRIANA PAOLA SANCHEZ MOBIL TRIREGIAS 20 0 16 0 16 4 0 0 56

23 111 LAURA FERNANDEZ SYNERGY TRIREGIAS 0 0 0 0 14 6 0 32 52

24 156 RENATA GUERRA BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 40 50

25 113 SOMARA REUTER ZABLAH SQUADRA ELITE 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

26 114 CRISTINA PUNZET MARTINEZ SQUADRA ELITE 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

27 153 CLARISSA VARELA TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38

28 120 EVANGELINA MARTINEZ BIKE ZONE 0 22 0 14 0 0 0 0 36

29 117 MONICA FUENTES SYNERGY TRIREGIAS 34 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 36

30 150 DIANA LAURA VALDEZ TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 0 0 0 0 30 6 0 36

31 101 LAURA MARCOS RR 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

32 140 EDITH MARCELA SALAZAR GOMEZ NOS-STAR 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28

33 132 CORDELIA MARTINEZ BIKE ZONE 0 16 0 0 12 0 0 0 28

34 154 SOFIA TAMEZ ESCAMILLA BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26

35 124 ROSANA RENDON WE SPORTS 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

36 125 VALERIA MARTINEZ GONZALEZ BIKE ZONE 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

37 131 YOLANDA ISLAS BIKE ZONE 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

38 148 NICOLE VONNACHER VELPRO 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6

39 130 MAGALY SAENZ BIKE ZONE 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

40 129 GEORGINA MALTOS MAYER BIKE ZONE 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

41 136 ZULEMA PONQUITA MOBIL 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

42 104 ARANDA ALVAREZ CHANOS TEAM QUALITY POST AMSTEL ULTRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 126 SOFIA MARTINEZ DE LOS SANTOS BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 119 KARLA JUAREZ MONTEMAYOR FE 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 133 CARLA ORDOÑEZ SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 141 SOFIA MORALES FE 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 118 HELENA RODRIGUEZ PESCHARD FE 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 146 ANDREA WILLIAMS SCHROEDER BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 127 SOFIA GONZALEZ PEREZ BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 145 DANIELA CASSO GARZA BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 144 NATALIA PULIDO VILLARREAL BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 147 LORENA WILLIAMS VELPRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 152 ALEJANDRA SEGOVIA FUENTES MRC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 155 MARIA LUCIANA CUADROS BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 128 JESSICA ITZEL LOPEZ RESENDIZ SQUADRA ELITE 0 7 0 20 27

2 138 MINERVA GUADALUPE LOPEZ MUÑIZ TRANSPORTES LAIN 10 1 10 5 26

3 142 ARAMDA ALVAREZ SQUADRA ELITE 0 3 0 15 18

4 134 PAMELA JAVELLY MOBIL 3 0 5 0 10 15

5 121 ANDREA GABRIELA FLORES MENDEZ BIKE ZONE 7 0 3 1 11

6 116 INES WONG SQUADRA ELITE 0 10 0 0 10

7 143 FRIDA JUAREZ VILLARREAL CUERVOS 0 0 7 0 7

8 135 MIRNA PONQUITA MOBIL 3 5 0 0 0 5

9 151 ILEANA LUNA SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 5 0 5

10 137 VALENTINA VELASCO MOBIL TRIREGIAS 3 0 0 0 3

11 122 DIANA COINDREAU BIKE ZONE 1 0 0 0 1

12 150 DIANA LAURA VALDEZ TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 0 1 0 1

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 128 JESSICA ITZEL LOPEZ RESENDIZ SQUADRA ELITE 12 40 0 5 6 63

2 138 MINERVA GUADALUPE LOPEZ MUÑIZ TRANSPORTES LAIN 8 12 3 8 6 37

3 112 KATTIA VERONICA ZAMBRANO FLORES QUICKSPEED ENDURANCE 17 0 0 10 0 27

4 100 HAIDEE VEGA RR 10 15 0 0 0 25

5 134 PAMELA JAVELLY MOBIL 3 1 0 10 0 14 25

6 122 DIANA COINDREAU BIKE ZONE 0 13 10 0 0 23

7 153 CLARISSA VARELA TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 0 0 0 23 23

8 143 FRIDA JUAREZ VILLARREAL BIKE ZONE 0 8 12 1 0 21

9 108 TERESA FARIAS A MOBIL TRIREGIAS 0 0 7 10 3 20

10 154 SOFIA MARTÍNEZ ZUÑIGA CHANOS TEAM 0 0 0 0 15 15

11 139 ALEJANDRA ACOSTA TRANSPORTES LAIN 3 5 3 0 0 11

12 140 EDITH MARCELA SALAZAR GOMEZ NOS-STAR 0 8 0 0 0 8

13 116 INES WONG SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 0 7 0 7

14 109 MARIANA JUAMBELZ MOBIL TRIREGIAS 0 0 0 0 7 7

15 137 VALENTINA VELASCO MOBIL TRIREGIAS 0 0 6 0 0 6

16 142 ARAMDA ALVAREZ SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 0 5 1 6

17 150 DIANA LAURA VALDEZ TRANSPORTES LAIN 0 0 0 3 3 6

18 105 CECILIA LOZANO MOBIL TRIREGIAS 0 3 1 0 0 4

19 151 ILEANA LUNA SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 0 3 0 3

20 121 ANDREA GABRIELA FLORES MENDEZ BIKE ZONE 1 0 0 0 0 1

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 MOBIL TRIREGIAS 40 0 86 94 80 68 86 0 454

2 SQUADRA ELITE 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

3 CHANOS TEAM QUALITY POST AMSTEL ULTRA 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34

4 RR 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
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POS N° NOMBRE APELLIDO CATEGORIA ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 501 ALEJANDRA ISABEL ALMAGUER ALMAGUER RAFA SOTO CC 46 32 34 28 46 30 36 56 308

2 502 LIZETH MORA CHANOS TEAM QUALITY POST AMSTEL ULTRA 38 36 0 38 40 40 40 52 284
4 500 RITA LUDIVINA SALAZAR LEY CHANOS TEAM QUALITY POST AMSTEL ULTRA 0 38 40 34 44 38 34 48 276

5 504 BARBARA ALEJANDRA AVILA HERNANDEZ RAFA SOTO CC 42 34 38 36 36 34 0 46 266

6 510 ADRIANA SANCHEZ RAFA SOTO CC 0 30 30 24 34 28 32 44 222

7 507 LAURA INES MARTINEZ LOPEZ WE SPORTS 0 40 36 30 32 32 30 0 200

8 506 CLAUDIA PEREZ ANDRADE RAFA SOTO CC 44 26 0 0 24 0 26 40 160

9 523 EZNEA GERALDINE NUÑEZ VELA ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 0 0 0 0 28 24 28 42 122

10 515 ATZI PAOLA REYES WE SPORTS 0 0 0 40 0 0 22 50 112

11 511 MARIA MAGDALENA ROGRIGUEZ ORVEN 0 24 0 0 20 0 24 38 106

12 525 BERTHA ELENA VASQUEZ LIBRE 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 54 96

13 531 PAULA MACIEL OVALLE RODIRGUEZ LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 36 38 0 74

14 518 SOFIA MARTÍNEZ ZUÑIGA CHANOS TEAM 0 0 0 32 38 0 0 0 70

15 503 NORA MYRNA GONZALEZ MALDONADO RAFA SOTO CC 0 0 0 10 16 0 0 34 60

16 512 ROBERTA CANAVATI FE 26 0 0 32 26 0 0 0 0 58

17 517 CLAUDIA PLIEGO CHANOS TEAM 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 36 58

18 526 TANIA ZERTUCHE MALDONADO SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 0 0 30 20 0 0 50

19 505 BRENDA SANTOS BERRONE LIBRE 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

20 508 OLIMPIA ODEMARIS WE SPORTS 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

21 527 MARIA FERNANDA DEL MAR LIBRE 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 26

22 530 DIANA ELISA CARDENAS PEREZ WESPORTS 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 26

23 524 NANCY PATRICIA RODRIGUEZ CARRALES RAFA SOTO CC 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 22

24 532 ORVILIA FLORES VALDES EVOLUTION 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 22

25 516 ELIZABETH RODRIGUEZ GUERRA CHANOS TEAM 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 20

26 520 DIANA AGUIRRE CHANOS TEAM 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 18

27 514 GLORIA PALOMA ALVAREZ ALVAREZ RAFA SOTO CC 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18

28 528 VERONICA E. ONTOÑO TRISALMONES 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18

29 519 VIVIAN GUERRA CHANOS TEAM 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 16

30 529 PATRICIA COLIN RIVERA TRISALMONES 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 16

31 522 NANCY ZUÑIGA GAMEZ CHANOS TEAM 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 14

32 521 JOHANA MUÑOZ CHANO'S TEAM 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 12

33 513 RENATA GUERRA BIKE ZONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 509 PERLA PERALES WE SPORTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 533 JULIA ABIB PONCE HERNANDEZ LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 501 ALEJANDRA ISABEL ALMAGUER ALMAGUER RAFA SOTO CC 5 10 10 20 45

2 500 RITA LUDIVINA SALAZAR LEY CHANOS TEAM QUALITY POST AMSTEL ULTRA 7 7 7 1 22

3 525 BERTHA ELENA VASQUEZ LIBRE 0 5 0 15 20

4 510 ADRIANA SANCHEZ RAFA SOTO CC 10 0 5 0 15

5 502 LIZETH MORA ORVEN (F2) 0 3 0 10 13

6 515 ATZI PAOLA REYES WE SPORTS 0 0 0 5 5

7 507 LAURA INES MARTINEZ LOPEZ WE SPORTS 3 0 0 0 3

8 531 PAULA MACIEL OVALLE RODIRGUEZ LIBRE 0 0 3 0 3

9 504 BARBARA ALEJANDRA AVILA HERNANDEZ RAFA SOTO CC 1 0 0 0 1

10 518 SOFIA MARTÍNEZ ZUÑIGA CHANOS TEAM 0 1 0 0 1

11 523 EZNEA GERALDINE NUÑEZ VELA ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 0 0 1 0 1

12 530 DIANA ELISA CARDENAS PEREZ WESPORTS 0 0 0 0 0

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 507 LAURA INES MARTINEZ LOPEZ WE SPORTS 13 29 13 13 17 85

2 500 RITA LUDIVINA SALAZAR LEY CHANOS TEAM QUALITY POST AMSTEL ULTRA 7 27 7 7 10 58

3 504 BARBARA ALEJANDRA AVILA HERNANDEZ RAFA SOTO CC 11 19 0 0 0 30

4 510 ADRIANA SANCHEZ RAFA SOTO CC 7 17 0 3 0 27
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5 502 LIZETH MORA CHANOS TEAM QUALITY POST AMSTEL ULTRA 5 0 10 10 1 26

6 512 ROBERTA CANAVATI FE 26 0 8 17 0 0 25

7 531 PAULA MACIEL OVALLE RODIRGUEZ LIBRE 0 0 0 12 6 18

8 501 ALEJANDRA ISABEL ALMAGUER ALMAGUER RAFA SOTO CC 6 4 0 1 0 11

9 515 ATZI PAOLA REYES WE SPORTS 0 0 3 0 8 11

10 523 EZNEA GERALDINE NUÑEZ VELA ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 0 0 0 0 10 10

11 530 DIANA ELISA CARDENAS PEREZ WESPORTS 0 0 0 5 0 5

12 508 OLIMPIA ODEMARIS WE SPORTS 3 0 0 0 0 3

12 520 DIANA AGUIRRE CHANOS TEAM 0 0 1 0 0 1

14 523 EZNEA GERALDINE NUÑEZ VELA ARRUGADILLO RAMIREZ 0 0 0 1 0 1

15 518 SOFIA MARTÍNEZ ZUÑIGA CHANOS TEAM 0 0 1 0 0 1


